gifting  the  Mundaraja

It  is  my last  wish  that
by  way  of  this  will,
which  I  am  stating  in
my senses, that from my
self  acquired  earnings
of  whole  life,  only
Rs.30,000/-  (Rs.  Thirty
thousand only), the half
of  which  is  only
Rs.15,000/-  (Rupees
fifteen  thousand  only)
may give ‘Wakf’ for the
benefits  of  dear
Narendra  Gopal
Vidyarthi,  and  his
widow mother Cnahder
Mukhi  Vidyarthi,  by
which for the education
and  maintenance  and
for the marriage etc. of
Narendra Gopal and for
the  maintenance,  food,
clothes  etc.